



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 6933 of 2025

Nitin
.....Appellant(s)
Versus
State Of U.P. And 3 Others
.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Shashi Bhushan Tripathi, Janardan Prasad Tripathi
Counsel for Respondent(s) : Anil Kumar Tiwari, G.A.

Court No. - 53
HON'BLE SUBHASH CHANDRA SHARMA, J.

List on 06.02.2026.

December 9, 2025
Nisha
(Subhash Chandra Sharma,J.)