



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 6933 of 2025

Nitin

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 3 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	: Rahul Gaur, Shashi Bhushan Tripathi, Janardan Prasad Tripathi
Counsel for Respondent(s)	: Anil Kumar Tiwari, G.A., Lokesh Kumar, Om Prakash Pandey

Court No. - 91

HON'BLE SANTOSH RAI, J.

1. Learned counsel for the appellant, learned counsel for the informant and learned AGA for the State-respondent are present.
2. Learned counsel for the appellant does not wish to file any rejoinder affidavit to the counter affidavit filed by learned AGA.
3. Office is directed to send the lower court records alongwith the present appeal on the next date fixed.
4. Put up on 17.4.2026.

March 24, 2026
RA

(Santosh Rai,J.)